

SAETA YIELD S.A., in accordance with the article 228 of the "Ley del Mercado de Valores" and the "Circular 1/2017, de 26 de abril", of the CNMV on liquidity contracts informs about the following:

RELEVANT INFORMATION

SUSPENSION OF THE LIQUIDITY CONTRACT

The 26th of July 2017 Saeta Yield S.A. subscribed with Banco de Sabadell S.A. a liquidity contract with the objective of increasing liquidity and promoting the market stability of the shares of the Company. The contract came into force the 1st of August, 2017.

In accordance to the norm 4th, paragraph 2.d) of the "Circular 1/2017, de 26 de abril", of the CNMV on liquidity contracts, Saeta Yield informs about the temporary suspension of the liquidity contract, until the end of the public offer announced today by TERP SPANISH HOLDCO S.L. regarding Saeta Yield, in accordance to the norm 5th paragraph 2.b) of the "Circular 1/2017, de 26 de abril", of the CNMV, after the publication of the announcement regarding the aforementioned offer.

Find attached in the following page the transactions performed since the last communication regarding the liquidity contract

In Madrid, February 7, 2018

José Luis Martínez Dalmau Saeta Yield, S.A.



	Shares	Amount	Average Price
Initial account (August 2017)	51.250	497.125,00	
Quarter initial amounts	55.381	455.476,06	
Purchases	14.887	170.071,46	11,4242
Sales	33.520	388.300,44	11,5841
Other expenses		209,41	
Quarter final amounts	36.748	673.495,63	

			PURCHASES					SALES		
Date		Average Price	Cash	# transactions	# of block transactions	Shares	Average Price	Cash	# transactions	# of block transactions
01/02/2018	4.000	11,2050	44.820,00	23	0	2.000	11,3000	22.600,00	7	0
02/02/2018	0	0,0000	0,00	0	0	18.633	11,5976	216.098,02	21	0
05/02/2018	2.000	11,5000	23.000,00	4	0	4.000	11,6800	46.720,00	5	0
06/02/2018	8.887	11,5057	102.251,46	13	0	8.887	11,5767	102.882,42	19	0